
  
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 16-261-ITB-LW   

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by 

the County and amends Agreement Number 16-261-ITB-LW dated September 12, 2016 (“Main 

Agreement”) and made between McDonnell Landscape, Inc.(“Contractor”) and the County 

Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

 

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work, the Contractor 

and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable 

consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement, as follows. 

  

o Remove the following location from the scope of work: LS-46 1727 N Fairfax 

Drive effective May 2017. 

o Reduce the contract cost by $375/Mo, or $4,500.00 per year.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement and Exhibits, as amended shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

 

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 

 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON   MCDONNELL LANDSCAPE, INC 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA     

 

 

SIGNED      SIGNED 

BY:                              BY:                              

 

 

PRINT NAME:  MICHAEL E. BEVIS    PRINT NAME:  

AND TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT   AND TITLE:                                   

 

 

DATE:                            DATE:                             

 

 

ischerbakov
Typewritten Text
August 8, 2017


		2017-08-08T15:09:28-0400
	Igor Scherbakov




