ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PO Box 400 CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 16-261-ITB-LW

Brookeville, MD 20833
CONTRACT TITLE: Landscape Maintenance
AMENDMENT NO: 12

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 16-261-ITB-LW including any
attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 3, 2019
EXPIRES: July 31, 2021

RENEWALS: NO RENEWAL
COMMODITY CODE(S): 95200, 95208
LIVING WAGE: Y

PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES: N

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT NO. 12

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE
GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Jorge A. Lopez VENDOR TEL. NO.: (301) 924-2600 ext. 203

EMAIL ADDRESS: jorge@mcdonnelllandscape.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Helena Gilbert, DPR, Parks and COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-7981
Natural Resources

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: Hgilbe@arlingtonva.us



mailto:jorge@mcdonnelllandscape.com
mailto:Hgilbe@arlingtonva.us

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 16-261-ITB
AMENDMENT NUMBER 12

This Amendment Number 12 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 16-261-ITB dated September 12, 2016, (“Main Agreement”) and as amended by Amendment No.
9, Amendment No. 10 and Amendment No. 11 with corresponding exhibits and attachments made
between McDonnell Landscape, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia
(“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement
as follows:

1. Amendment No. 11, dated July 22, 2019 is hereby renamed Amendment No. 9, dated July 22,
2019.

2. Amendment No. 12, dated August 7, 2019 is hereby renamed Amendment No. 10, dated August
7,2019.

3. Amendment No. 13, dated August 13, 2019 is hereby renamed Amendment No. 11, dated August
13, 2019.

4. By signing Amendment No. 12, the County and the Contractor approves the addition of LS-57-S

Eads Dt. — Arlington Transit referenced in Amendment No. 9, deletion of LS-26-Filmore St & N 3™
Rd referenced in Amendment No. 10 and the increase of LS-58-DHS-Day Care-2920 S. Glebe Rd
referenced in Amendment No. 11.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON MCDONNELL LANDSCAPE, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED ___ ) AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE: /ﬁW ﬁua@ SIGNATURE: %L Q %

NAME: TOMEKA PRICE NAME AND L
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER TITLE: 0/04;90, A Lopez
DATE: September 3, 2019 DATE: gi/ 3 / A,

1

Agreement No. 16-261-ITB
Amendment No. 12



[

ARLINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

VIRGINIA
Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Street, Arlington, VA 22206
TEL 703.228.6525 FAX 703.228.6507 www.arlingtonva.us

July 22,2019

To: Jorge Lopez
McDonnell Landscape, Inc.

From: Helena Gilbert
Contract Compliance Manager

Re: Contract Revision, 16-261-ITB-LW # 11

In regards to landscape maintenance contract, 16-261-ITB-LW, the following changes have
been made effective August 2019:

L. ONE TIME LANDSCAPE ADDITION:
LS- 58- S Eads St — Arlington Transit
Landscape Beds along Eads St @ Arlington Transit
One Time Clean-up- $960.00
Annual Services-$75.00 ($6.25 per month)
Total Increase of 1, 035.00

II. 30 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS
None

I LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DELETION:

IV. DECREASE TO CONTRACT COST:

The changes to the landscape areas will be included in future printouts of the mowing
contract areas.



Tk

ARLINGTON | DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

VIRGINIA
: Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Street, Arlington, VA 22206
TEL 703.228.6525 FAX 703.228.6507 www.arlingtonva.us

By signing below, an authorized representative of McDonnell Landscape , Inc.
contractor accepts the additions and/or deletions referenced above. Existing contract
rates apply.

Signature: Q/\NQJL 2 i@ﬁs

Printed Name: \-_Tr?g A LO pe 2-
Title: \’J‘K% ?Y‘G % w dem T

Date: 7/93 hc?

Ce: Purchasing
Contract File



s

ARLINGTON

VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES
Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Street, Arlington, VA 22206
TEL 703.228.6525 Fax 703.228.6507 www.arlingtonva.us

August 7,2019

To: Jorge Lopez
MeDonnell Landscape, Inc.

From: Helena Gilbert m%

Contract Compliance Manager” “}

Re: Contract Revision, 16-261-ITB-LW # 12

In regard to landscape maintenance contract, 16-261-1TB-L W, the following changes have
been made effective August 2019:

I. 30 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS
None

L. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DELETION:
LS-26-Filmore St & N3" Rd

Il DECREASE TO CONTRACT COST:

This is total of $1300.00 less annually ($108.33 monthly)

The changes to the tandscape areas will be included in future printouts of the mowing
contract areas,

By signing below, an authorized representative of McDonnell Landscape , Inc.
contractor accepts the additions and/or deletions referenced above. Existing contract
rates apply.

1



m

ARLINGTON

VIRGIKIA

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES
Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Street, Arlington, VA 22206
TEL 703.228.6525 Fax 703,228.6507 www.arlingtonva.us

Signature: Qﬁ"“? o a A’P’g

Printed Name JD f‘% A.lo P(’}’

Title: \}fce ?Y‘(-:.Stc;emT‘

Date: 8/7/’?

Cc: Purchasing
Contract File



o

ARLINGTON { DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESCURCES
TARMIAE Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Street, Arlington, VA 22206

TEL 703.228.6525 Fax 703.228.6507 www.arlingtonva,us

Auwgust 13,2019

To: Jorge Lopez
McDonnell Landscape, Inc.

From: Helena Gilbert
Contract Compliance Manage

Re: Contract Revision, 16-261-1ITB-LW # 13

In regard to landscape maintenance contract, 16-261-ITB-LW, the following changes have
been made effective August 2019:

L 30 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS
None
1. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INCREASE:
LS-57- DHS-DAY CARE-
2920 S. Glebe Rd
III INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST:

This will be an additional cost of $1,912.92
(Initial Cleaning- $1590.00 plus 322.92 annually.)

The changes to the landscape areas will be included in future printouts of the mowing
contract areas.



[

ARLINGTON | DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

GRS Parks and Natural Resources

2700 South Taylor Street, Arlington, VA 22206
TEL 703.228.6525 Fax 703.228.6507 www ariingtonva.us

By signing below, an authorized representative of McDonnell Landscape , Inc.
contractor accepts the additions and/or deletions referenced above. Existing contract
rates apply.

Signature: - a UQ‘P‘Q‘B
/ <

Printed Name:ﬂ Jafje A. L opez
Tide: __ N ice “President

Date: g/”'*/fc]

Cec:  Purchasing
Contract File



NOILYDIAYN HO-4 O350 38 OL LON S| dvIN SIHL 1awa7 Buiddew 519 “wA "Aunog umBuipy &
‘BIQENa) FSIMIBYIC IO JUBNND 'FjeIn3oe 18247105 Sdid UNoNTBILBIATBUBIdHINS T EBEL OVN
2q jou Aew Jo Aew dew sit) uo Jeadde Je stade) \e( Ajuo BoUN JO) §I
pue a)is Buddew 13walu) ue way) Indino sneys paessusl Jasn B s dew sy mﬂ.iﬂlHlo.c 0 A :

coker oo [l

" Rie usarn .

vk cpey [

LLOT 010y Djesop

sjeled
QU] mopsA
our] saaps-ebusig
aur] sbuei)

aur) moges-entg v

U] s94)5-8BURIC-aNE
aun ebuwigreng
sur] eng

sau |ley onew
UONBIS BUT BIYEIMDED A DABHY
uonels aury seapsebuzig onap
18IS Bur emEssANgebuzIO aney
voneis aun snambuRi onap
uoneis aun ebuaio oney
uoneg eur entg aneyy

SUOIEIS 0J1a

Asepunog Aunog uoibupy )

eiubaip ‘Ayunos uojbuly




	NOA8 - 16-261-ITB-LW Landscape Maintenance.pdf
	Notice of Contract Amendment.pdf

	Amendment No. 12 to 16-261-ITB Landscape Maintenance - signed
	LANDSCAPE 16-261-ITB AMEND 11   072319
	LANSCAPE 16-261 ITB-LW AMEND 12
	LANDSCAPE-16-261-ITB-LW AMEND 13



